not transact sales of adult use cannabis or cannabis products at off-site special events that occur within the 
City of Bangor. 

23-314 RESOLVE Accepting and Appropriating $20,478,297 in State 

and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds (aka ARPA)  
PELLETIER 

Executive Summary: This Resolve will accept and appropriate twenty million, four-hundred seventy eight 
thousand, two-hundred ninety seven dollars ($20,478,297) of State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds (aka 
ARPA) to be allocated by the City Council in accordance with federal regulations, including any interest 
earnings on said funds.  In preparation for year end, it was noted that this particular Resolve had inadvertently

[...]

building on Harlow Street has available space to house the City Hall employees as well as 
meeting space for Committee and Council meetings while being in close proximity to the current City Hall, 
which will reduce the impact on the general public. The lease includes thirteen thousand four hundred and six 
(13,406) square feet at eighteen dollars ($18.00) per square foot, including utilities, for an annual cost of two 
hundred forty one thousand three hundred and eight dollars ($241,308).  The term will be for two (2) years 
with an option to terminate early if the renovations are completed within the anticipated eighteen (18) month 
schedule. 

The Finance Committee reviewed and approved staff finalizing the terms of the lease at the October 16, 2023